The officer-in-Charge Porompat Police Station Imphal East District, Manipur.

Subject: - Report

Sir,

I have the honour to report that on today i.e. 26/4/2024 in between 12:30pm to 1:00pm the following persons namely 1. Mutum Ranjan (44) yrs S/o Mutum Khelendro 2. Mutum Naocha Singh aged about 48 years s/o -do 3. Mutum Gorojao Singh aged about 46 years s/o -do- 4. Mutum Khelendro Singh and the son of Mutum Naocha all are residence of Wangkhei Ayangpali Near Eden High Public School came to our Workshop Car wash located at Wangkhei Ayangpalli near petrol Pump and suddenly physically assaulted my husband namely Nongthongbam Rustum(50)yrs s/o (L) Nongthongbam Kuber of Wangkhei Pukhrambam Leirak by using deadly weapon sharp knife (dao) inside our car wash located at the road side wangkhei Ayangpali near Petrol Pump without telling him any reason, during the physical assault the knife had cut the right arm of my husband seriously by him . The assaulter had escaped from the spot after attacking my husband and he was found alone lying unconsciously at the spot. Because of the injury on his person he was evacuated to INIMS Hospital for further treatment

It is, therefore, requested to kindly take up necessary legal action against the above mentioned accused person according to law.

Dated: 26th April 2024

Thes report is meded as org of FIR NO. 306 (4)2024 PRT-PS ups 326/34 SPC.

Dingsin PS POHOMPEN PS POHOMP corompat Police Str Imbhal Each Wallow

Yours faithfully,

2. K. Linthoingambi d

(Rk. Linthoinganbi (50) yrs.)W/O. Nongthongbam Rustum(50)yrs of Wangkhei Pukhrambam Leirak. #9863461539

rad cur

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COCNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

PHAL EAST DIST. MAY

Sub-Division:- Porompat

District: - Imphal East

FIR. No. 306(04)2024 PRT-PS. u/s 326/34 IPC.

Date& hour of occurrence: On 26/04/2024 in between 12.30pm to 1.00pm.

Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from police Station.
On 26/04/2024 at 8.20 pm	At Wangkhei Ayangpalli near Petrol Pump.	26/04/2024
	About 2km South	

N.B - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark or thump impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name and residence of informant /Complainant		Brief description of offense with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding Result investigation, 15 per 10 of the
RK. Linthoinganbi	1. Mutum Ranjan (44)yrs	s Assault with common	ASI. Nongdamba
(50)yrs W/o	S/o Mutum Khelendro 2.	intention.	Moirangthem will plse
Nongthongbam Rustum	Mutum Naocha Singh		investigate the case.
of Wangkhei	(48)yrs S/o -do- 3.		
Pukhrambam Leirak.	Mutum Gorojao Singh	Punishable.	
	(46)yrs S/o -do- 4.		
	Mutum Khelendro Singh	U/S 326/34 IPC.	
	and the son of Mutum		
OE is attached.	Naocha all are residence		
	of Wangkhei Ayangpali		recession of
	near Eden High Public		
OC/Porompat PS.	School.		Bull Andrie Control
26/04/2024.			infolding a clinic
	8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		

Officer in-charge Porompat Police Station Imphal East, Manior

Signed: Chingkhiu Bonang Designation: Sub-Inspector of Police, OC-Porompat PS.

26/04/2024 Officer in-charge

Imphal East, Manipu